3-2
Characteristics
Ordering information
Type Port Options Output press.
C XX - X X
Order example: C 11-K 10-HA
Port
11
12
G 1/4
G 3/8
Options
K-HA
M-SR
S
Plastic bowl
Metal bowl with sight glass
Bowl guard
   Compressed air conditioning
Filter regulators
Size 1
C 11 C 12
G 1/4 G 3/8
1.1 to 3 bar
1.2 to 6 bar
0.5 to 10 bar
0.5 to 16 bar
1.2 Data subject to change 08/2022
©
 R
ie
g
le
r
3
-2
Type C 11 C 12
Port G 1/4 G 3/8
Pressure gauge port G 1/4
Type of construction Diaphragm pressure regulator
with self-relieving design
Centrifugal filter
Sintered filter
element
Special versions on request
e.g. - Reverse flow port closed Input pressure p1 16 bar with plastic bowl
20 bar with metal bowl
Input pressure p1
with fully-automatic drain
Max. 16 bar
Min. 1.5 bar
Control range p2 0.1 to 3 bar / 0.2 to 6 bar
0.5 to 10 bar / 0.5 to 16 bar
Mounting position Vertical, drain plug at bottom
Mounting type Bracket and nut, hole 30.5